I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of	Date	Committee /	Date Adopted
No.				Presentation	Referred	Ofc Referred	
47-32 (LS)	Brant T. McCreadie	Relative to commending Mr. Isidro Tinoso for his bravery and courage	2/20/13 9:54am	02/22/13			2/20/2013
		during the tragic events in Tumon, Guam on the night of February 12,					
		2013					

I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2013 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 47-32 (LS)

Introduced by:

Brant T. McCreadie
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
Frank Blas Aguon, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
Chris M. Dueñas
Michael T. Limtiaco
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
V. C. Pangelinan
R. J. Respicio
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F. Q. San Nicolas
Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D.

Relative to recognizing and commending Mr. Isidro Tinoso for his bravery and courage during the tragic events in *Tumon*, Guam, on the night of February 12, 2013.

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN: 2 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Isidro Tinoso is an employee of the Outrigger Guam Resort, and was ending his shift on the night of February 12, 2013; and 4 5 WHEREAS, Mr. Isidro Tinoso heard the cries and commotion of the people entering the hotel, and he immediately went to see what was wrong; and 6 7 WHEREAS, Mr. Isidro Tinoso, with no regard for his personal safety, bravely 8 rose to the defense of strangers; and

1	WHEREAS, even in the midst of chaos and tragedy, Mr. Isidro Tinoso kept his
2	composure which allowed him to prevent further bloodshed; and
3	WHEREAS, Mr. Isidro Tinoso performed out of a sense of civic duty, personal
4	responsibility and concern for others; and
5	WHEREAS, Mr. Isidro Tinoso exemplifies everything that is good about
6	Guam and its people, and Mr. Tinoso further exemplifies the endearing and inherent
7	respect that the people of Guam have for their fellow man; and
8	WHEREAS, I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan wishes to convey its
9	sincerest gratitude to Mr. Isidro Tinoso, a true son of Guam, for his selfless bravery on
10	behalf of the people of Guam; now therefore, be it
11	RESOLVED, that I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,
12	on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and commend Mr. Isidro Tinoso for his
13	unyielding bravery in the face of danger, which allowed him to selflessly come to the
14	defense and aid of those in danger; does praise Mr. Isidro Tinoso for his immense
15	humility, even though he rightfully deserves the title of "hero" for his actions on that
16	night; and does further extend Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse to Mr. Isidro Tinoso
17	for exemplifying what it means to save Guam, and for further displaying to the people
18	of Guam and to the world the best qualities of the people of Guam; and be it further
19	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,
20	the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Isidro
21	Tinoso; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 20TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2013.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D Speaker TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary